PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Shohei TSUJIMOTO	03/25/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha					
Street Address:	15-1, Naeshiro-cho					
Internal Address:	Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi					
City:	Aichi-ken					
State/Country:	JAPAN					
Postal Code:	467-8561					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12732966			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (516)742-4366

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 516-742-4343
Email: ehudes@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser, P.C.

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 26051

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Paul J. Esatto, Jr.

Total Attachments: 1

source=26051_Assignment#page1.tif

CH \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 024147 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shohei T	SUJIMOTO		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)				(6)			
		(3)							
			In conside	eration of the sun	n of one	dollar (\$1.00) and	other good and valuable osign, and hereby does ass	onsiderations paid to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER F	KOGYO KABUS	HIKI KA	AISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken, 467-8561 Japan						
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of Amerias defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Lette Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known a						
(11)	Insert Identification (11) of Invention such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number		COMMUN	ICATION API	'ARAT	US		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
			(Attorney Doc	-	· · · · ·				
40)	turned Data of		for which the u		•		on for patent in the United	States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Mar. 25	<u>, 2°</u>	0 (0		-	
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application	on Serial Number	v	······································			
application applic	ons and patents as tr 2) The undersigned leation or continuation in every way possible 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Intra- 4) The undersigned leation a grant of a valid 5) The undersigned leating from said ap- to convey the entire in 6) The undersigned	le Assillagree In or divide in ob- It agree It bereb It bereb It hereb It hereb It hereb It hereb It hereb	gnees may deer (s) to execute a ision thereof, or claiming evidence (s) to execute a nal Convention e(s) to perform ed States paten y authorize(s) a n(s) to the said herein assigned	m necessary. all papers necess any patent or rei e and going forwe all papers and do for Protection of I all affirmative ac t to the Assignee nd request(s) the Assignee, as Ass d, and that he had firm of Scully, Si	eary in co ssue app ard with s cuments ndustrial ds which Commis signee of s (they ha	nnection with any lication based the uch interference. and perform any Property or simila may be necessarioner of Patents the entire interestave) not executed, rphy & Presser,	separate assignments in a interference which may be recon, for the invention, and act which may be necessar agreements. But to obtain, maintain or obtain, maintain or obtain, maintain or obtain, and all Letters t, and hereby covenants the and will not execute, any a perfect the power to insert on a United States Patent and	e declared concerning to cooperate with the any in connection with confirm by reissue or Patents of the United at he has (they have) greements in conflict this assignment any	
	In witness whereof,	execu	ted by the und	ersigned on the	date(s)				
Date	<u>Mar. 25</u>	9 =	2010	Name of Inve	entor	Shohei	Tsujimoto	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inve	∍ntor			(SEAL)	
Date			<u></u>	Name of Inve	∍ntor			(SEAL)	
Date		~~~		Name of Inve	∍ntor	***		(SEAL)	
Date			·····	. Name of Inve	entor		and the same of th	(SEAL)	
Date				Name of Inve	entor			(SEAL)	

PATENT REEL: 024147 FRAME: 0625

RECORDED: 03/26/2010